

RFA No.11 of 2016

13.11.2018 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

M/s S.C.Sharma, Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals, for the
respondents-State.

CMP No.1023 of 2016

Since appeal having been filed by the
applicant/ appellant has already been admitted, the
application at hand has rendered infructuous and as such,
same is disposed of accordingly.

13th November, 2018

(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**