

RFA No. 11 of 2016

1.7.2019 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Sood and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that as per instructions imparted to him, appellant has expired, as such, he be given some time to move an appropriate application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased appellant.

In view of above, matter is adjourned for four weeks, enabling learned counsel for the appellant to do the needful.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 1, 2019
(vikrant)