

07.8.2019

Present: Mr. D.S. Nainta, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to file application in terms of order dated 1.7.2019. List thereafter.

7th August, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**