

RFA No. 11 of 2016

27.9.2019

Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted last opportunity to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs, if any, of deceased appellant.

27th September, 2019

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**