

**RFA No. 11 of 2016**

15.11.2019 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

An application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased appellant is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place it on record, if in order, within a week.

List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

November 15, 2019  
(vikrant)