

RFA No. 11 of 2016

2.7.2020 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State, through video-conferencing.

CMP(M)'s Nos. 317 and 318 of 2020

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 2, 2020
(vikrant)