

Beli Ram (deceased) v. State

RFA No. 11 of 2016

22.6.2022

Present

Mr. Ranveer Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Ranveer Chauhan, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellants Nos. 1(a) to 1(d), which is taken on record.

Since the appeal stands admitted and parties are duly represented, list for hearing in due course.

Record be called for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 22, 2022
(vikrant)