

**Belt Ram Tegta(deceased) through his LRs vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.**

RFA No.11 of 2016

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the appellants, prays for
adjournment.

As prayed for, list on 27.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 06, 2025
(reena)