

**Beli Ram Tegta (deceased) through LRs Vs. State
of H.P. & Ors.**

RFA No. 11/2016

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. D.S. Nainta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ranvir
Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional
Advocate General, for the
respondents/State.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays
for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is
not available today due to personal difficulty.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter
vacations.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

31st December, 2025
(raman)