

**Beli Ram Tegta (deceased) through his LRs vs.
State of H.P.& Ors.**

RFA No.11 of 2016

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr.Ranvir Chauhan,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Negi, Additional Advocate General with
Mr.Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms.
Archna Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the
respondents/State.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the
appellants, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(reena)